RESOLUTION 2020-05

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA, PROCLAIMING NICOLE AMBROSINO AS "2019 VOLUNTEER OF THE YEAR" FOR HER OUTSTANDING DEDICATION TO THE TOWN

WHEREAS, Nicole Ambrosino is a senior attending Suncoast Community High School; and

WHEREAS, Nicole and her family have been Town residents for five years; and

WHEREAS, within that time period, Nicole has volunteered for five Town BBQs, eight Movie Nights, five Waterway Clean-up events and the 2019 "Better than Halloween" event; and

WHEREAS, as an ambassador for the local non-profit "Princess against Cancer", whose mission is to provide memorable experiences for children facing adversity and to provide emotional support to their families, Nicole visits local hospitals and spends quality time with children who have cancer; and

WHEREAS, Nicole Ambrosino serves the Town as an active community involved resident who is deeply concerned for children with cancer, the environment and the welfare of the Town and residents; and

WHEREAS, it is with sincere appreciation and gratitude that the Town does hereby salute Nicole Ambrosino for being a true friend to the Town of Lake Clarke Shores.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA, as follows:

Section 1. The Town Council does hereby express its sincere appreciation to Nicole Ambrosino for her selfless community service.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores, Florida, this 10th day of March, 2020.

,	FOR	AGAINST
Valentin Rodriguez, Jr., Mayor		
Paul R. Shalhoub, Vice Mayor		
Robert M. W. Shalhoub, President Pro Tem		
Gregory Freebold, Council Member		
Albert Pavon, Council Member		
ATTEST:		
Mary Pinkerman, CMC		
Town Clerk Res. 2020-05 SPONSORED BY: THE TOWN COUNCIL		